
DEL NORTE ‐ 26TH ANNUAL CRAB BUCKLE SHOOT ‐ JANUARY 5‐7, 2024

SHOOTER SCORES

EVENT 1 DOUBLES AA WINNER MAC ROBERTSON (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 94

71 SHOOTERS A WINNER KEARY TAYLOR (BROOKINGS, OR) 99

B WINNER ERIC THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 92

C WINNER ZACK KNORR (FOLSOM, CA) 92

D WINNER SAM LONG (GLIDE, OR) 89

EVENT 2 SINGLES AA WINNER RANDY BRATTON (SEBASTOPOL, CA) 99

94 SHOOTERS A WINNER KYLE PERRY (BELLEVUE, ID) 99

B WINNER BILL KEEFE (MEDFORD, OR) 96

ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA)‐FF

C WINNER JOE BRUNEY (WARRENTON, OR) 99

D WINNER KATHY EVANS (ROUND MT, CA)‐ WIN C/O 23 91

RANDALL NORD (BROOKINGS, OR)‐C/O 20

LADY TAMMY WAKEFIELD (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 93

VETERAN BILL WISHART (VICTORIA, BC)‐WIN C/O 25 99

ROD ISLAND (REDWOOD VALLEY, CA)‐C/O 24

SENIOR TOM OLSEN (BROOKINGS, OR) 97

JUNIOR GRAYSON PFIESTER (PLACERVILLE, CA) 98

EVENT 3 HANDICAP CHAMPION WYATT ORMBSY (KENO, OR) 94

90 SHOOTERS 25‐27 WINNER COLTON THOMPSON (BURLINGTON, WA) 87

94=1 YD 22‐24.5 WINNER KEVIN WOODS (SEQUIM, WA) 90

92=1/2 YD 19‐21.5 WINNER BRITTANY MARSHALL (ELLENSBURG, WA) 92

LADY PATRICIA WATERS (GRASS VALLEY, CA)‐WIN C/O 22 86

DEB MAIN (DAYTON, NV)‐C/O 19

VETERAN ROBERT HICKS (CATHLAMET, WA) 88

MARK BUCKLEY (CRESCENT CITY, CA)‐FF

JUNIOR SAM LONG (GLIDE, OR) 88

EVENT 4 SINGLES AA WINNER BILL WISHART (VICTORIA, BC)‐WIN C/O 25 100

85 SHOOTERS A WINNER BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC) 99

B WINNER KEITH EVANS (ROUND MT, CA)‐1ST 100 100

C WINNER NICK ACHESON (SEBASTOPOL, CA) 96

D WINNER CHASE KROUSE (KLAMATH FALLS, OR) 96

WYATT ORMBSY (KENO, OR)‐FF

BOB WHITE (MISSION, BC)‐FF

LADY DEB MAIN (DAYTON, NV)‐C/O 94

VETERAN ROD ISLAND (REDWOOD VALLEY, CA)‐C/O 24 99

SENIOR BILLY MYERS (HYDESVILLE, CA) 98

JUNIOR ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA)‐WIN SO 25 98

HUNTER STEPHENS (ROSEBURG, OR)‐SO 24

GRAYSON PFIESTER (PLACERVILLE, CA)‐SO 23

EVENT 5 HANDICAP CHAMPION CHASE KROUSE (KLAMATH FALLS, OR) 95

79 SHOOTERS 25‐27 WINNER HUNTER STEPHENS (ROSEBURG, OR)‐WIN S/O 22 91

95=1 YD JEREMY STETSER (REDDING, CA)‐S/O 19

91=1/2 YD 22‐24.5 WINNER KATHY EVANS (ROUND MT, CA) 89

19‐21.5 WINNER NICK ACHESON (SEBASTOPOL, CA) 90

LADY JOSLYN CETINA (ROCKLIN, CA) 88

VETERAN JEFF STEPHENS (DRAIN, OR) 88

JUNIOR JOSEPH NUNN (LOOKOUT, CA) 90

HIGH OVER ALL HIGH OVER ALL JEREMY STETSER (REDDING, CA) 463



HOA AA KEARY TAYLOR (BROOKINGS, OR) 460

HOA A BILL WISHART (VICTORIA, BC) 458

HOA B KEITH EVANS (ROUND MT, CA) 456

HOA C JOE BRUNEY (WARRENTON, OR) 448

HOA D CHASE KROUSE (KLAMATH FALLS, OR) 451



Trophy Report EV 1 FRI DOUBLES Page 1

Total Shooters 71

1/6/2024 8:23:50 AM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 83

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

8.3 TAYLOR KEARY J AOR 99 |||||| |OR 46856 |

9.5 HAZEN BRIAN ABC 98 |||||| |BC 40818 |

11.1 JAGER GLEN E ACA 95 |||||| |CA 39353 |

16.1 STETSER JEREMY ACA 95 |||||| |CA 46125 |

12.2 BACKEN JOHN E AOR 94 |||||| |OR 42084 |

12.4 ROBERTSON MAC J AACA 94 |||||| |CA 41616 |

2.4 HOVEN FRED J AWA 93 |||||| |WA 38998 |

16.4 BIGGINS GARY C ACA 93 |||||| |CA 49082 |

10.2 KNORR ZACK D CJRCA 92 |||||| |CA 47513 |

14.4 THOMPSON ERIC J BWA 92 |||||| |WA 48838 |

2.2 BRUNEY JOSEPH H BELOR 91 |||||| |OR 47813 |

8.4 BRATTON RANDY A AACA 91 |||||| |CA 32269 |

12.1 EVANS KEITH C ACA 91 |||||| |CA 48919 |

4.2 PERRY KYLE T AAID 90 |||||| |ID 40673 |

11.3 MYERS JR LELAND S BSRCA 90 |||||| |CA 02385 |

16.3 COSTANTI RYAN J AAK 90 |||||| |AK 33570 |

18.1 CROSS NED V COR 90 |||||| |OR 49926 |

8.1 FLYNN JAMES D CVTOR 89 |||||| |OR 47774 |

9.3 WISHART BILL J AVTBC 89 |||||| |BC 38871 |

12.3 LONG SAMUEL D DJROR 89|||||| |OR 48658 |

14.5 MANNING CHARLES S BVTWA 89 |||||| |WA 26256 |

7.4 RAMSER MICHAEL P BVTCA 88 |||||| |CA 44185 |

7.5 REINECKE BILL CSRCA 88 |||||| |CA 44232 |

8.5 NELSON BRET S ACA 88 |||||| |CA 47139 |

14.3 THOMPSON ROLAND J BJRWA 88 |||||| |WA 49247 |

3.4 SAUER WILLIAM AELCA 87 |||||| |CA 11918 |

10.4 FOLCHI DARYL E CSRCA 87 |||||| |CA 40854 |

10.1 DELONG TODD G BNV 85 |||||| |NV 41404 |

11.2 WAKEFIELD TAMARA A DLDCA 85|||||| |CA 43739 |

11.4 WHITE ROBERT BELBC 85 |||||| |BC 02530 |

13.2 ORMSBY WYATT J DJROR 85|||||| |OR 49455 |

13.3 ORMSBY MIKE L BOR 85 |||||| |OR 49475 |

13.4 KROUSE CHASE W CJROR 85 |||||| |OR 49555 |

14.2 GILLMAN RICHARD AVTWA 85 |||||| |WA 48518 |

3.2 FRYE BILL E DELCA 84|||||| |CA 45216 |

4.1 CRITSER RYAN R BID 84 |||||| |ID 48909 |

11.5 ISLAND RODNEY BVTCA 84 |||||| |CA 02544 |

13.1 DEEDON GREGORY C COR 84 |||||| |OR 36900 |

15.4 WALKER CORY D AAJRCA 84 |||||| |CA 47189 |

16.5 LISK ERIC N BCA 84 |||||| |CA 38787 |

5.1 ACHESON NICK S DCA 83|||||| |CA 49594 |

14.1 THOMPSON COLTON M AWA 83 |||||| |WA 48839 |

2.1 PFIESTER GRAYSON CJRCA 82 |||||| |CA 48644 |

2.5 HICKS ROBERT A DELWA 82|||||| |WA 48950 |

5.2 MAIN DEB DLDNV 82|||||| |NV 49257 |

8.2 OLSEN TOM L CELOR 82 |||||| |OR 45910 |

9.1 MOORE ART ASRBC 82 |||||| |BC 02217 |

4.3 LOVELL SCOTT CID 81 |||||| |ID 48647 |

6.2 LEVI LONNIE CCA 81 |||||| |CA 46156 |

6.3 HOAGLUND DALE CCA 81 |||||| |CA 46669 |

7.1 OLESEN TOM E AVTWA 81 |||||| |WA 46967 |

7.3 HART WYATT BJRCA 80 |||||| |CA 49474 |

6.5 WATERS KEITH CELCA 79 |||||| |CA 19712 |



Trophy Report EV 1 FRI DOUBLES Page 2

Total Shooters 71

1/6/2024 8:23:51 AM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 83

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

6.4 EVANS KATHERINE L CLDCA 78 |||||| |CA 48989 |

5.5 SAEVKE ERIK P DCA 77|||||| |CA 50344 |

10.3 CETINA JOSLYN DLDCA 76|||||| |CA 49874 |

12.5 MARSHALL BRITTANY A DLDWA 76|||||| |WA 49486 |

3.3 DENHAM MIKE T CCA 75 |||||| |CA 45474 |

2.3 WOODS KEVIN P DWA 74|||||| |WA 41462 |

18.5 CROSS CASSANDRA DLDOR 74|||||| |OR 50197 |

5.4 WATERS PATRICIA A DLDCA 73|||||| |CA 49249 |

13.5 WEBB WAYNE BOR 73 |||||| |OR 50239 |

4.5 LARSEN CHRIS DID 72|||||| |ID 46900 |

6.1 ROBERTSON KAREN J DLDCA 71|||||| |CA 41771 |

10.5 MARILUCH TAMARA CLDNV 71 |||||| |NV 41407 |

16.2 STETSER TIFFANY K BLDCA 64 |||||| |CA 50303 |

15.2 STANDLEY JOHN M DSRCA 63|||||| |CA 46502 |

3.1 DENHAM BILLY DSRCA 62|||||| |CA 45921 |

4.4 ZIMMERMAN ERIK S DID 59|||||| |ID 50172 |

5.3 LANGFIELD DONNA M DLDCA 58|||||| |CA 49928 |

3.5 WHITE JAMIE COR 53 |||||| |OR 50046 |



Trophy Report EV 2 SAT SINGLES Page 1

Total Shooters 94

1/6/2024 3:43:51 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 88

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

2.3 WISHART BILL J AVTBC 99 |||||| |BC 38871 |

2.5 ISLAND RODNEY AVTCA 99 |||||| |CA 02544 |

8.3 BRUNEY JOSEPH H CELOR 99 |||||| |OR 47813 |

9.4 BRATTON RANDY A AACA 99 |||||| |CA 32269 |

19.2 PERRY KYLE T AID 99 |||||| |ID 40673 |

1.4 PFIESTER GRAYSON AJRCA 98 |||||| |CA 48644 |

4.4 ROBERTSON MAC J AACA 98 |||||| |CA 41616 |

15.4 HOVEN FRED J AAWA 98 |||||| |WA 38998 |

16.3 WILLIAMS MICHAEL P AAOR 98 |||||| |OR 47197 |

4.5 STEPHENS JEFF L AAVTOR 97 |||||| |OR 25413 |

9.2 OLSEN TOM L AELOR 97 |||||| |OR 45910 |

5.1 JAGER GLEN E AACA 96 |||||| |CA 39353 |

5.2 COSTANTI RYAN J AAK 96 |||||| |AK 33570 |

5.5 HAZEN BRIAN ABC 96 |||||| |BC 40818 |

6.2 STETSER JEREMY AACA 96 |||||| |CA 46125 |

9.3 TAYLOR KEARY J AAOR 96 |||||| |OR 46856 |

11.1 THOMPSON COLTON M AWA 96 |||||| |WA 48839 |

11.3 THOMPSON ROLAND J BJRWA 96 |||||| |WA 49247 |

13.3 FOLCHI DARYL E ASRCA 96 |||||| |CA 40854 |

14.2 KEEFE WILLIAM F BELOR 96 |||||| |OR 42222 |

2.1 MYERS JR LELAND S AASRCA 95 |||||| |CA 02385 |

4.2 BACKEN JOHN E AAOR 95 |||||| |OR 42084 |

9.5 NELSON BRET S ACA 95 |||||| |CA 47139 |

13.2 DELONG TODD G AANV 95 |||||| |NV 41404 |

3.3 LEVI LONNIE BCA 94 |||||| |CA 46156 |

6.3 AUGUST ETHAN M BJROR 94 |||||| |OR 49110 |

7.2 LEACH DEAN AELOR 94 |||||| |OR 01669 |

8.2 WOODS KEVIN P BWA 94 |||||| |WA 41462 |

8.4 RAMSER MICHAEL P AVTCA 94 |||||| |CA 44185 |

13.4 SAUER WILLIAM BELCA 94 |||||| |CA 11918 |

14.4 LISK ERIC N BCA 94 |||||| |CA 38787 |

15.3 HICKS ROBERT A BELWA 94 |||||| |WA 48950 |

2.4 MOORE ART BSRBC 93 |||||| |BC 02217 |

6.5 DEEDON GREGORY C COR 93 |||||| |OR 36900 |

8.1 WAKEFIELD TAMARA A BLDCA 93 |||||| |CA 43739 |

16.1 OLESEN TOM E AVTWA 93 |||||| |WA 46967 |

17.4 HART WYATT BJRCA 93 |||||| |CA 49474 |

1.1 WHITE JAMIE AOR 92 |||||| |OR 50046 |

3.2 BUCKLEY MARK O BVTCA 92 |||||| |CA 22928 |

4.3 STEPHENS HUNTER R AJROR 92 |||||| |OR 49227 |

6.4 BIGGINS GARY C ACA 92 |||||| |CA 49082 |

10.4 WATERS PATRICIA A BLDCA 92 |||||| |CA 49249 |

3.1 HOAGLUND DALE BCA 91 |||||| |CA 46669 |

3.4 EVANS KATHERINE L DLDCA 91|||||| |CA 48989 |

4.1 EVANS KEITH C BCA 91 |||||| |CA 48919 |

9.1 FLYNN JAMES D BVTOR 91 |||||| |OR 47774 |

10.1 ACHESON NICK S CCA 91 |||||| |CA 49594 |

12.2 NORD RANDALL L DELOR 91|||||| |OR 44516 |

18.5 KNORR ZACK D AJRCA 91 |||||| |CA 47513 |

3.5 WATERS KEITH CELCA 90 |||||| |CA 19712 |

14.3 KROUSE CHASE W DJROR 90|||||| |OR 49555 |

14.5 CROSS NED V BOR 90 |||||| |OR 49926 |

16.4 WALKER CORY D AAJRCA 90 |||||| |CA 47189 |



Trophy Report EV 2 SAT SINGLES Page 2

Total Shooters 94

1/6/2024 3:43:51 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 88

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

17.3 MAIN DEB CLDNV 90 |||||| |NV 49257 |

19.4 ZIMMERMAN ERIK S BID 90 |||||| |ID 50172 |

5.4 WHITE ROBERT DELBC 89|||||| |BC 02530 |

7.5 ORMSBY MIKE L BOR 89 |||||| |OR 49475 |

11.4 THOMPSON ERIC J AAWA 89 |||||| |WA 48838 |

2.2 WEBB WAYNE BOR 88 |||||| |OR 50239 |

10.2 ORMSBY WYATT J DJROR 88|||||| |OR 49455 |

16.5 MARSHALL BRITTANY A DLDWA 88|||||| |WA 49486 |

17.1 BLAETTLER KAREN G BLDOR 88 |||||| |OR 41428 |

19.1 CRITSER RYAN R BID 88 |||||| |ID 48909 |

7.3 ROBERTSON KAREN J DLDCA 87|||||| |CA 41771 |

7.4 DENHAM MIKE T CCA 87 |||||| |CA 45474 |

10.3 LONG SAMUEL D DJROR 87|||||| |OR 48658 |

13.5 MARILUCH TAMARA CLDNV 87 |||||| |NV 41407 |

19.3 LOVELL SCOTT BID 87 |||||| |ID 48647 |

19.5 LARSEN CHRIS CID 87 |||||| |ID 46900 |

5.3 COSTANTI COLE J AOR 86 |||||| |OR 45066 |

7.1 DENHAM BILLY BSRCA 86 |||||| |CA 45921 |

11.5 MANNING CHARLES S CVTWA 86 |||||| |WA 26256 |

15.2 FRYE BILL E DELCA 85|||||| |CA 45216 |

18.2 NUNN JOSEPH CJRCA 85 |||||| |CA 49698 |

11.2 GILLMAN RICHARD AVTWA 84 |||||| |WA 48518 |

8.5 REINECKE BILL CSRCA 82 |||||| |CA 44232 |

12.3 STANDLEY JOHN M DSRCA 82|||||| |CA 46502 |

16.2 MARSHALL BRUCE DVTWA 82|||||| |WA 49485 |

18.3 CETINA JOSLYN DLDCA 80|||||| |CA 49874 |

10.5 STETSER TIFFANY K DLDCA 79|||||| |CA 50303 |

12.1 SMITH LYN F DLDOR 79|||||| |OR 46432 |

14.1 CROSS CASSANDRA DLDOR 79|||||| |OR 50197 |

15.1 LANGFIELD DONNA M DLDCA 79|||||| |CA 49928 |

18.4 KENOBIE CONNOR BJRCA 77 |||||| |CA 50191 |

17.5 ORMSBY ANNE BLDOR 74 |||||| |OR 50535 |

1.2 ALEXANDER ETHAN D AACA 73 |||||| |CA 44880 |

12.5 HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD) DELCA 70|||||| |CA 38416 |

23.1 THOMPSON MATT S BOR 69 |||||| |OR 50532 |

15.5 SAEVKE ERIK P DCA 66|||||| |CA 50344 |

18.1 NUNN JIMMY DCA 64|||||| |CA 49768 |

23.4 KNAUSS ETHAN L BOR 61 |||||| |OR 50521 |

23.2 ANDERSEN TAKODA BJROR 52 |||||| |OR 50516 |

23.3 ANDERSEN JAMES BJROR 52 |||||| |OR 50515 |

12.4 SMITH CHUCK H BELOR 41 |||||| |OR 45808 |



Trophy Report EV 3 SAT HANDICAP Page 1

Total Shooters 90

1/7/2024 7:35:45 AM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 77

Squad Name   .   . 27. 24.5 21.5

  .   . 25. 22. 19. From

To

15.3 ORMSBY WYATT J 19.5JROR 94|||||| |OR 49455 |

18.5 MARSHALL BRITTANY A 19LDWA 92|||||| |WA 49486 |

8.2 WOODS KEVIN P 23WA 90 |||||| |WA 41462 |

3.2 BUCKLEY MARK O 22.5VTCA 88 |||||| |CA 22928 |

10.3 LONG SAMUEL D 19JROR 88|||||| |OR 48658 |

18.4 HICKS ROBERT A 20ELWA 88|||||| |WA 48950 |

11.1 THOMPSON COLTON M 27WA 87 |||||| |WA 48839 |

1.4 PFIESTER GRAYSON 21JRCA 86|||||| |CA 48644 |

4.4 ROBERTSON MAC J 27CA 86 |||||| |CA 41616 |

4.5 STEPHENS JEFF L 27VTOR 86 |||||| |OR 25413 |

10.4 WATERS PATRICIA A 21LDCA 86|||||| |CA 49249 |

11.3 THOMPSON ROLAND J 25.5JRWA 86 |||||| |WA 49247 |

12.2 NORD RANDALL L 20ELOR 86|||||| |OR 44516 |

17.3 MAIN DEB 23LDNV 86 |||||| |NV 49257 |

20.2 NUNN JOSEPH 19JRCA 86|||||| |CA 49698 |

2.3 WISHART BILL J 27VTBC 85 |||||| |BC 38871 |

4.1 EVANS KEITH C 27CA 85 |||||| |CA 48919 |

5.1 JAGER GLEN E 27CA 85 |||||| |CA 39353 |

9.3 TAYLOR KEARY J 27OR 85 |||||| |OR 46856 |

9.4 BRATTON RANDY A 27CA 85 |||||| |CA 32269 |

13.5 PERRY KYLE T 27ID 85 |||||| |ID 40673 |

15.2 KROUSE CHASE W 19JROR 85|||||| |OR 49555 |

5.3 COSTANTI COLE J 25.5OR 84 |||||| |OR 45066 |

6.2 STETSER JEREMY 26CA 84 |||||| |CA 46125 |

10.1 ACHESON NICK S 20CA 84|||||| |CA 49594 |

14.3 AUGUST ETHAN M 22JROR 84 |||||| |OR 49110 |

18.3 CETINA JOSLYN 19LDCA 84|||||| |CA 49874 |

3.3 LEVI LONNIE 22.5CA 83 |||||| |CA 46156 |

4.3 STEPHENS HUNTER R 26.5JROR 83 |||||| |OR 49227 |

5.2 COSTANTI RYAN J 27AK 83 |||||| |AK 33570 |

8.3 BRUNEY JOSEPH H 24.5ELOR 83 |||||| |OR 47813 |

1.1 WHITE JAMIE 23OR 82 |||||| |OR 50046 |

5.4 WHITE ROBERT 25ELBC 82 |||||| |BC 02530 |

5.5 HAZEN BRIAN 27BC 82 |||||| |BC 40818 |

7.4 DENHAM MIKE T 21CA 82|||||| |CA 45474 |

8.5 REINECKE BILL 23SRCA 82 |||||| |CA 44232 |

3.4 EVANS KATHERINE L 24LDCA 81 |||||| |CA 48989 |

17.4 HART WYATT 22.5JRCA 81 |||||| |CA 49474 |

6.4 BIGGINS GARY C 26CA 80 |||||| |CA 49082 |

10.2 ORMSBY MIKE L 20.5OR 80|||||| |OR 49475 |

4.2 BACKEN JOHN E 27OR 79 |||||| |OR 42084 |

7.2 LEACH DEAN 23.5ELOR 79 |||||| |OR 01669 |

9.2 OLSEN TOM L 26ELOR 79 |||||| |OR 45910 |

11.2 GILLMAN RICHARD 25VTWA 79 |||||| |WA 48518 |

14.2 KNORR ZACK D 24.5JRCA 79 |||||| |CA 47513 |

19.5 LARSEN CHRIS 20.5ID 79|||||| |ID 46900 |

12.1 SMITH LYN F 20LDOR 78|||||| |OR 46432 |

13.2 DELONG TODD G 27NV 78 |||||| |NV 41404 |

14.4 LISK ERIC N 23CA 78 |||||| |CA 38787 |

19.3 LOVELL SCOTT 20ID 78|||||| |ID 48647 |

8.1 WAKEFIELD TAMARA A 23LDCA 77 |||||| |CA 43739 |

2.4 MOORE ART 26SRBC 76 |||||| |BC 02217 |

8.4 RAMSER MICHAEL P 24.5VTCA 76 |||||| |CA 44185 |



Trophy Report EV 3 SAT HANDICAP Page 2

Total Shooters 90

1/7/2024 7:35:45 AM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 77

Squad Name   .   . 27. 24.5 21.5

  .   . 25. 22. 19. From

To

14.5 CROSS NED V 23OR 76 |||||| |OR 49926 |

15.1 LANGFIELD DONNA M 19LDCA 76|||||| |CA 49928 |

2.5 ISLAND RODNEY 27VTCA 75 |||||| |CA 02544 |

16.2 HOVEN FRED J 26.5WA 75 |||||| |WA 38998 |

2.1 MYERS JR LELAND S 27SRCA 74 |||||| |CA 02385 |

10.5 STETSER TIFFANY K 19LDCA 74|||||| |CA 50303 |

23.1 THOMPSON MATT S 20OR 74|||||| |OR 50532 |

1.2 ALEXANDER ETHAN D 24CA 73 |||||| |CA 44880 |

3.5 WATERS KEITH 24.5ELCA 73 |||||| |CA 19712 |

9.5 NELSON BRET S 26.5CA 73 |||||| |CA 47139 |

17.1 BLAETTLER KAREN G 20LDOR 73|||||| |OR 41428 |

19.1 CRITSER RYAN R 22.5ID 73 |||||| |ID 48909 |

16.3 WILLIAMS MICHAEL P 27OR 72 |||||| |OR 47197 |

18.2 WEBB WAYNE 20OR 72|||||| |OR 50239 |

20.4 KENOBIE CONNOR 20JRCA 72|||||| |CA 50191 |

11.4 THOMPSON ERIC J 25.5WA 71 |||||| |WA 48838 |

3.1 HOAGLUND DALE 24CA 70 |||||| |CA 46669 |

6.5 DEEDON GREGORY C 26OR 70 |||||| |OR 36900 |

12.5 HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD) 21.5ELCA 69|||||| |CA 38416 |

13.3 FOLCHI DARYL E 27SRCA 69 |||||| |CA 40854 |

13.4 SAUER WILLIAM 27ELCA 69 |||||| |CA 11918 |

15.4 CROSS CASSANDRA 19LDOR 69|||||| |OR 50197 |

18.1 MARSHALL BRUCE 20VTWA 68|||||| |WA 49485 |

23.3 ANDERSEN JAMES 20JROR 68|||||| |OR 50515 |

12.3 STANDLEY JOHN M 21SRCA 67|||||| |CA 46502 |

15.5 SAEVKE ERIK P 20CA 67|||||| |CA 50344 |

16.4 WALKER CORY D 27JRCA 67 |||||| |CA 47189 |

11.5 MANNING CHARLES S 27VTWA 66 |||||| |WA 26256 |

7.5 MARILUCH TAMARA 23.5LDNV 65 |||||| |NV 41407 |

16.1 OLESEN TOM E 27VTWA 64 |||||| |WA 46967 |

19.4 ZIMMERMAN ERIK S 21ID 64|||||| |ID 50172 |

7.3 ROBERTSON KAREN J 23.5LDCA 61 |||||| |CA 41771 |

17.5 FRYE BILL E 22ELCA 61 |||||| |CA 45216 |

7.1 DENHAM BILLY 24SRCA 58 |||||| |CA 45921 |

20.1 NUNN JIMMY 20CA 57|||||| |CA 49768 |

23.2 ANDERSEN TAKODA 19JROR 52|||||| |OR 50516 |

23.4 KNAUSS ETHAN L 20OR 51|||||| |OR 50521 |



Trophy Report EV 4 SUN SINGLES Page 1

Total Shooters 85

1/7/2024 1:40:40 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 90

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

4.1 EVANS KEITH C BCA 100 |||||| |CA 48919 |

13.5 WISHART BILL J AAVTBC 100 |||||| |BC 38871 |

1.4 DELONG TODD G AANV 99 |||||| |NV 41404 |

2.5 ISLAND RODNEY AAVTCA 99 |||||| |CA 02544 |

4.2 BACKEN JOHN E AAOR 99 |||||| |OR 42084 |

5.5 HAZEN BRIAN ABC 99 |||||| |BC 40818 |

1.2 PFIESTER GRAYSON AJRCA 98 |||||| |CA 48644 |

2.1 MYERS JR LELAND S AASRCA 98 |||||| |CA 02385 |

4.3 STEPHENS HUNTER R AJROR 98 |||||| |OR 49227 |

11.1 THOMPSON COLTON M AWA 98 |||||| |WA 48839 |

11.3 THOMPSON ROLAND J AJRWA 98 |||||| |WA 49247 |

19.2 PERRY KYLE T AAID 98 |||||| |ID 40673 |

2.2 HOVEN FRED J AAWA 97 |||||| |WA 38998 |

6.2 STETSER JEREMY AACA 97 |||||| |CA 46125 |

7.2 LEACH DEAN AELOR 97 |||||| |OR 01669 |

8.3 BRUNEY JOSEPH H BELOR 97 |||||| |OR 47813 |

9.3 TAYLOR KEARY J AAOR 97 |||||| |OR 46856 |

5.2 OLESEN TOM E AVTWA 96 |||||| |WA 46967 |

5.3 WILLIAMS MICHAEL P AAOR 96 |||||| |OR 47197 |

5.4 WHITE ROBERT DELBC 96|||||| |BC 02530 |

9.4 BRATTON RANDY A AACA 96 |||||| |CA 32269 |

10.1 ACHESON NICK S CCA 96 |||||| |CA 49594 |

10.2 ORMSBY WYATT J DJROR 96|||||| |OR 49455 |

13.4 SAUER WILLIAM BELCA 96 |||||| |CA 11918 |

16.5 KROUSE CHASE W DJROR 96|||||| |OR 49555 |

1.3 FOLCHI DARYL E ASRCA 95 |||||| |CA 40854 |

4.5 STEPHENS JEFF L AAVTOR 95 |||||| |OR 25413 |

6.4 BIGGINS GARY C ACA 95 |||||| |CA 49082 |

9.2 OLSEN TOM L AELOR 95 |||||| |OR 45910 |

11.5 MANNING CHARLES S CVTWA 95 |||||| |WA 26256 |

3.1 HOAGLUND DALE BCA 94 |||||| |CA 46669 |

3.2 BUCKLEY MARK O BVTCA 94 |||||| |CA 22928 |

4.4 ROBERTSON MAC J AACA 94 |||||| |CA 41616 |

6.3 AUGUST ETHAN M BJROR 94 |||||| |OR 49110 |

7.5 ORMSBY MIKE L BOR 94 |||||| |OR 49475 |

9.5 NELSON BRET S ACA 94 |||||| |CA 47139 |

11.2 GILLMAN RICHARD AVTWA 94 |||||| |WA 48518 |

15.2 KNORR ZACK D AJRCA 94 |||||| |CA 47513 |

17.3 MAIN DEB CLDNV 94 |||||| |NV 49257 |

2.4 LISK ERIC N BCA 93 |||||| |CA 38787 |

3.3 LEVI LONNIE BCA 93 |||||| |CA 46156 |

6.1 HICKS ROBERT A BELWA 93 |||||| |WA 48950 |

8.2 WOODS KEVIN P BWA 93 |||||| |WA 41462 |

9.1 FLYNN JAMES D BVTOR 93 |||||| |OR 47774 |

11.4 THOMPSON ERIC J AAWA 93 |||||| |WA 48838 |

13.3 KEEFE WILLIAM F AELOR 93 |||||| |OR 42222 |

1.1 WHITE JAMIE AOR 92 |||||| |OR 50046 |

3.4 EVANS KATHERINE L CLDCA 92 |||||| |CA 48989 |

5.1 JAGER GLEN E AACA 92 |||||| |CA 39353 |

8.4 HART WYATT BJRCA 92 |||||| |CA 49474 |

16.2 NUNN JOSEPH CJRCA 92 |||||| |CA 49698 |

8.1 WAKEFIELD TAMARA A BLDCA 91 |||||| |CA 43739 |

13.1 MOORE ART BSRBC 91 |||||| |BC 02217 |



Trophy Report EV 4 SUN SINGLES Page 2

Total Shooters 85

1/7/2024 1:40:40 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 90

Squad Name AAA AA  A  B  C  D

19.1 CRITSER RYAN R BID 91 |||||| |ID 48909 |

2.3 ALEXANDER ETHAN D AACA 90 |||||| |CA 44880 |

13.2 WALKER CORY D AAJRCA 90 |||||| |CA 47189 |

3.5 WATERS KEITH CELCA 89 |||||| |CA 19712 |

7.1 DENHAM BILLY BSRCA 89 |||||| |CA 45921 |

7.3 ROBERTSON KAREN J DLDCA 89|||||| |CA 41771 |

10.3 LONG SAMUEL D DJROR 89|||||| |OR 48658 |

10.5 STETSER TIFFANY K DLDCA 89|||||| |CA 50303 |

17.5 CROSS NED V BOR 89 |||||| |OR 49926 |

19.3 LOVELL SCOTT BID 89 |||||| |ID 48647 |

7.4 DENHAM MIKE T CCA 88 |||||| |CA 45474 |

15.3 CETINA JOSLYN DLDCA 88|||||| |CA 49874 |

19.4 ZIMMERMAN ERIK S BID 88 |||||| |ID 50172 |

6.5 DEEDON GREGORY C COR 87 |||||| |OR 36900 |

10.4 WATERS PATRICIA A BLDCA 87 |||||| |CA 49249 |

1.5 MARILUCH TAMARA CLDNV 86 |||||| |NV 41407 |

12.3 STANDLEY JOHN M DSRCA 86|||||| |CA 46502 |

17.1 BLAETTLER KAREN G BLDOR 85 |||||| |OR 41428 |

20.3 ANDERSEN JAMES BJROR 84 |||||| |OR 50515 |

19.5 LARSEN CHRIS CID 83 |||||| |ID 46900 |

12.1 SMITH LYN F DLDOR 82|||||| |OR 46432 |

12.2 NORD RANDALL L CELOR 82 |||||| |OR 44516 |

12.4 CROSS CASSANDRA DLDOR 82|||||| |OR 50197 |

15.4 ORMSBY ANNE BLDOR 82 |||||| |OR 50535 |

20.1 THOMPSON MATT S BOR 81 |||||| |OR 50532 |

12.5 HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD) DELCA 77|||||| |CA 38416 |

15.5 SAEVKE ERIK P DCA 77|||||| |CA 50344 |

16.3 KENOBIE CONNOR BJRCA 75 |||||| |CA 50191 |

20.2 ANDERSEN TAKODA BJROR 70 |||||| |OR 50516 |

16.1 NUNN JIMMY DCA 65|||||| |CA 49768 |

15.1 LANGFIELD DONNA M DLDCA 54|||||| |CA 49928 |

20.4 KNAUSS ETHAN L BOR 41 |||||| |OR 50521 |
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Total Shooters 79

1/7/2024 6:10:56 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 79

Squad Name   .   . 27. 24.5 21.5

  .   . 25. 22. 19. From

To

15.4 KROUSE CHASE W 19JROR 95|||||| |OR 49555 |

4.3 STEPHENS HUNTER R 26.5JROR 91 |||||| |OR 49227 |

6.2 STETSER JEREMY 26CA 91 |||||| |CA 46125 |

10.1 ACHESON NICK S 20CA 90|||||| |CA 49594 |

18.2 NUNN JOSEPH 19JRCA 90|||||| |CA 49698 |

3.4 EVANS KATHERINE L 24LDCA 89 |||||| |CA 48989 |

4.1 EVANS KEITH C 27CA 89 |||||| |CA 48919 |

4.5 STEPHENS JEFF L 27VTOR 88 |||||| |OR 25413 |

8.2 WOODS KEVIN P 23WA 88 |||||| |WA 41462 |

10.3 LONG SAMUEL D 19JROR 88|||||| |OR 48658 |

18.3 CETINA JOSLYN 19LDCA 88|||||| |CA 49874 |

5.4 WHITE ROBERT 25ELBC 87 |||||| |BC 02530 |

7.4 DENHAM MIKE T 21CA 87|||||| |CA 45474 |

15.3 ORMSBY WYATT J 20.5JROR 87|||||| |OR 49455 |

10.4 WATERS PATRICIA A 21LDCA 86|||||| |CA 49249 |

15.2 HICKS ROBERT A 20ELWA 86|||||| |WA 48950 |

2.2 HOVEN FRED J 26.5WA 85 |||||| |WA 38998 |

7.2 AUGUST ETHAN M 22JROR 85 |||||| |OR 49110 |

12.1 SMITH LYN F 20LDOR 85|||||| |OR 46432 |

13.3 WISHART BILL J 27VTBC 85 |||||| |BC 38871 |

14.2 PFIESTER GRAYSON 21JRCA 85|||||| |CA 48644 |

1.2 HART WYATT 22.5JRCA 84 |||||| |CA 49474 |

13.5 PERRY KYLE T 27ID 84 |||||| |ID 40673 |

1.4 LISK ERIC N 23CA 83 |||||| |CA 38787 |

9.3 TAYLOR KEARY J 27OR 83 |||||| |OR 46856 |

9.5 NELSON BRET S 26.5CA 83 |||||| |CA 47139 |

3.2 BUCKLEY MARK O 22.5VTCA 82 |||||| |CA 22928 |

14.5 BLAETTLER KAREN G 20LDOR 82|||||| |OR 41428 |

5.2 OLESEN TOM E 27VTWA 81 |||||| |WA 46967 |

7.1 DENHAM BILLY 24SRCA 81 |||||| |CA 45921 |

7.5 CROSS NED V 23OR 81 |||||| |OR 49926 |

10.2 ORMSBY MIKE L 20.5OR 81|||||| |OR 49475 |

11.2 GILLMAN RICHARD 25VTWA 81 |||||| |WA 48518 |

15.5 SAEVKE ERIK P 20CA 81|||||| |CA 50344 |

4.2 BACKEN JOHN E 27OR 80 |||||| |OR 42084 |

6.3 KNORR ZACK D 24.5JRCA 80 |||||| |CA 47513 |

11.4 THOMPSON ERIC J 25.5WA 80 |||||| |WA 48838 |

5.1 JAGER GLEN E 27CA 79 |||||| |CA 39353 |

11.3 THOMPSON ROLAND J 25.5JRWA 79 |||||| |WA 49247 |

14.3 MAIN DEB 23LDNV 79 |||||| |NV 49257 |

19.3 LOVELL SCOTT 20ID 79|||||| |ID 48647 |

2.4 DELONG TODD G 27NV 78 |||||| |NV 41404 |

3.3 LEVI LONNIE 22.5CA 78 |||||| |CA 46156 |

8.3 BRUNEY JOSEPH H 24.5ELOR 78 |||||| |OR 47813 |

8.5 CRITSER RYAN R 22.5ID 78 |||||| |ID 48909 |

9.2 OLSEN TOM L 26ELOR 78 |||||| |OR 45910 |

9.4 BRATTON RANDY A 27CA 78 |||||| |CA 32269 |

10.5 STETSER TIFFANY K 19LDCA 78|||||| |CA 50303 |

2.1 MYERS JR LELAND S 27SRCA 77 |||||| |CA 02385 |

5.5 HAZEN BRIAN 27BC 77 |||||| |BC 40818 |

6.4 BIGGINS GARY C 26CA 77 |||||| |CA 49082 |

11.1 THOMPSON COLTON M 27WA 77 |||||| |WA 48839 |

9.1 FLYNN JAMES D 26VTOR 76 |||||| |OR 47774 |
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Total Shooters 79

1/7/2024 6:10:56 PM

1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 79

Squad Name   .   . 27. 24.5 21.5

  .   . 25. 22. 19. From

To

12.4 CROSS CASSANDRA 19LDOR 76|||||| |OR 50197 |

13.1 MOORE ART 26SRBC 76 |||||| |BC 02217 |

12.2 NORD RANDALL L 20ELOR 75|||||| |OR 44516 |

2.3 FOLCHI DARYL E 27SRCA 73 |||||| |CA 40854 |

4.4 ROBERTSON MAC J 27CA 73 |||||| |CA 41616 |

19.4 ZIMMERMAN ERIK S 21ID 73|||||| |ID 50172 |

19.5 LARSEN CHRIS 20.5ID 73|||||| |ID 46900 |

7.3 ROBERTSON KAREN J 23.5LDCA 72 |||||| |CA 41771 |

8.1 WAKEFIELD TAMARA A 23LDCA 72 |||||| |CA 43739 |

12.3 STANDLEY JOHN M 21SRCA 72|||||| |CA 46502 |

12.5 HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD) 21.5ELCA 72|||||| |CA 38416 |

18.4 KENOBIE CONNOR 20JRCA 72|||||| |CA 50191 |

20.1 THOMPSON MATT S 20OR 72|||||| |OR 50532 |

3.1 HOAGLUND DALE 24CA 71 |||||| |CA 46669 |

20.2 ANDERSEN TAKODA 19JROR 71|||||| |OR 50516 |

1.3 ALEXANDER ETHAN D 24CA 69 |||||| |CA 44880 |

3.5 WATERS KEITH 24.5ELCA 69 |||||| |CA 19712 |

2.5 ISLAND RODNEY 27VTCA 68 |||||| |CA 02544 |

15.1 LANGFIELD DONNA M 19LDCA 68|||||| |CA 49928 |

20.3 ANDERSEN JAMES 20JROR 68|||||| |OR 50515 |

6.5 DEEDON GREGORY C 26OR 66 |||||| |OR 36900 |

1.5 MARILUCH TAMARA 23.5LDNV 65 |||||| |NV 41407 |

11.5 MANNING CHARLES S 27VTWA 65 |||||| |WA 26256 |

20.4 KNAUSS ETHAN L 20OR 65|||||| |OR 50521 |

1.1 WHITE JAMIE 23OR 63 |||||| |OR 50046 |

18.1 NUNN JIMMY 20CA 60|||||| |CA 49768 |



HIGH OVERALL 2024 DEL NORTE CRAB BUCKLE Page 11/8/2024 6:08:21 AM

Mem# Name Special AAA AA  A B  C  D Start Class

CA 46125 STETSER JEREMY | | |463 | | | | AACA |

OR 46856 TAYLOR KEARY J | | |460 | | | | AAOR |

BC 38871 WISHART BILL J VT | | | |458 | | | ABC |

CA 48919 EVANS KEITH C | | | | |456 | | BCA |

ID 40673 PERRY KYLE T | | | |456 | | | AID |

BC 40818 HAZEN BRIAN | | | |452 | | | ABC |

OR 49555 KROUSE CHASE W JR | | | | | | |451 DOR |

OR 49455 ORMSBY WYATT J JR | | | | | | |450 DOR |

CA 32269 BRATTON RANDY A | | |449 | | | | AACA |

CA 48644 PFIESTER GRAYSON JR | | | |449 | | | ACA |

OR 47813 BRUNEY JOSEPH H EL | | | | | |448 | COR |

WA 38998 HOVEN FRED J | | |448 | | | | AAWA |

CA 39353 JAGER GLEN E | | |447 | | | | AACA |

OR 42084 BACKEN JOHN E | | |447 | | | | AAOR |

WA 49247 THOMPSON ROLAND J JR | | | | |447 | | BWA |

CA 41616 ROBERTSON MAC J | | |445 | | | | AACA |

CA 49594 ACHESON NICK S | | | | | |444 | CCA |

WA 48950 HICKS ROBERT A EL | | | | |443 | | BWA |

OR 48658 LONG SAMUEL D JR | | | | | | |441 DOR |

WA 48839 THOMPSON COLTON M | | | |441 | | | AWA |

BC 02530 WHITE ROBERT EL | | | | | | |439 DBC |

WA 41462 WOODS KEVIN P | | | | |439 | | BWA |

CA 49082 BIGGINS GARY C | | | |437 | | | ACA |

CA 47513 KNORR ZACK D JR | | | |436 | | | ACA |

NV 41404 DELONG TODD G | | |435 | | | | AANV |

CA 02385 MYERS JR LELAND S SR | | |434 | | | | AACA |

CA 47139 NELSON BRET S | | | |433 | | | ACA |

CA 38787 LISK ERIC N | | | | |432 | | BCA |

CA 48989 EVANS KATHERINE L LD | | | | | | |431 DCA |

NV 49257 MAIN DEB LD | | | | | |431 | CNV |

OR 45910 OLSEN TOM L EL | | | |431 | | | AOR |

CA 49474 HART WYATT JR | | | | |430 | | BCA |

CA 46156 LEVI LONNIE | | | | |429 | | BCA |

OR 49475 ORMSBY MIKE L | | | | |429 | | BOR |

OR 49926 CROSS NED V | | | | |426 | | BOR |

CA 02544 ISLAND RODNEY VT | | | |425 | | | ACA |

WA 48838 THOMPSON ERIC J | | |425 | | | | AAWA |

CA 49249 WATERS PATRICIA A LD | | | | |424 | | BCA |

WA 48518 GILLMAN RICHARD VT | | | |423 | | | AWA |

CA 40854 FOLCHI DARYL E SR | | | |420 | | | ACA |

CA 45474 DENHAM MIKE T | | | | | |419 | CCA |

BC 02217 MOORE ART SR | | | | |418 | | BBC |

CA 43739 WAKEFIELD TAMARA A LD | | | | |418 | | BCA |

CA 49874 CETINA JOSLYN LD | | | | | | |416 DCA |

WA 46967 OLESEN TOM E VT | | | |415 | | | AWA |

ID 48647 LOVELL SCOTT | | | | |414 | | BID |

ID 48909 CRITSER RYAN R | | | | |414 | | BID |

CA 46669 HOAGLUND DALE | | | | |407 | | BCA |

WA 26256 MANNING CHARLES S VT | | | | | |401 | CWA |

CA 19712 WATERS KEITH EL | | | | | |400 | CCA |

OR 36900 DEEDON GREGORY C | | | | | |400 | COR |



HIGH OVERALL 2024 DEL NORTE CRAB BUCKLE Page 21/8/2024 6:08:21 AM

Mem# Name Special AAA AA  A B  C  D Start Class

ID 46900 LARSEN CHRIS | | | | | |394 | CID |

CA 50303 STETSER TIFFANY K LD | | | | | | |384 DCA |

OR 50046 WHITE JAMIE | | | |382 | | | AOR |

CA 41771 ROBERTSON KAREN J LD | | | | | | |380 DCA |

OR 50197 CROSS CASSANDRA LD | | | | | | |380 DOR |

CA 45921 DENHAM BILLY SR | | | | |376 | | BCA |

ID 50172 ZIMMERMAN ERIK S | | | | |374 | | BID |

NV 41407 MARILUCH TAMARA LD | | | | | |374 | CNV |

CA 46502 STANDLEY JOHN M SR | | | | | | |370 DCA |

CA 50344 SAEVKE ERIK P | | | | | | |368 DCA |

CA 49928 LANGFIELD DONNA M LD | | | | | | |335 DCA |
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